Raw Times
2025#7

Pos Name
1 Glen Outcalt
2 Chris Gladu
3 Suraj Pradhan
4 Cassidy Coughlin
5 lain Mannix
6 Bud Smith
7 Steven Clark
8 Bruce Lukens
9 Mike Forsythe
10 Greg Paine
11 David Fauth
12 BJ Fulton
13 Vivek Koduri
14 David Cahoon
15 Jonathan Kuo
16 Aaron Botnick
17 Matthew Villescas
18 Fabian Castanon
19 Barry Ott
20 Michael James
21 Doug Tabb
22 Monique Forsythe
23 Brendan Sobers
24 Jeffrey Tattershall
25 Jeffrey Hugo
26 Greg Burnett
27 Jeff Morgan
28 Kirk Dunlap
29 Ken Pike
30 Jared Pruitt
31 Sam Sheehan
32 Chris Kory
33 Jaime Khublal
34 Terry Brown
35 Alan Lehman
36 Jon Tregoning
37 Dylan Maisel
38 Eric Helms
39 Lew Thomas
40 Izaah Delahoya
41 Randy Hickman
42 Keith Sinz
43 Dan Herrera
44 Elijah Fauth
45 Zach Fauth
46 Jesse Shapiro
47 lan Farrell
48 Sam Blackburn
49 Ryan Garabedian
50 Greg Sheehan
51 Mark Melchior
52 Kinch Rendall

Class
M/BM
XA
BST
XA

XB
M/FM
BST
X/DST
XA
CAMC
X/DST
SST
X/DST
X/CAMC
X/AST
SST
X/IAS
BST
CS
X/DST
XA
XA
X/AST
X/EST
X/DST
AS
CAMS
BS

AS
BST
BS
SSC
CS
CAMT
XB

CS
AST
XA

SS
BST
AS
SST
BS
X/DST
X/SSC
ES
SST
GST
SSC
CS
SST
X/HS

Num
67
40
75

140
111
146
175
36
37
99
96
88
136

108
42
99

98
88
47
137

23

15

88
24
26
95
93
67
34
13
81
42

107
53
17
31

196
19
27
82
22

151

126
83

169

Time
36.843
38.420
38.858
38.873
38.891
38.909
38.922
39.016
39.137
39.160
39.199
39.416
39.497
39.522
39.556
39.665
39.823
39.837
39.953
39.982
40.120
40.155
40.299
40.331
40.344
40.405
40.431
40.494
40.533
40.535
40.627
40.630
40.652
40.681
40.736
40.854
40.869
40.982
41.051
41.145
41.164
41.183
41.193
41.210
41.252
41.267
41.300
41.314
41.399
41.420
41.452
41.475

Behind From First

1.577
0.438
0.015
0.018
0.018
0.013
0.094
0.121
0.023
0.039
0.217
0.081
0.025
0.034
0.109
0.158
0.014
0.116
0.029
0.138
0.035
0.144
0.032
0.013
0.061
0.026
0.063
0.039
0.002
0.092
0.003
0.022
0.029
0.055
0.118
0.015
0.113
0.069
0.094
0.019
0.019
0.010
0.017
0.042
0.015
0.033
0.014
0.085
0.021
0.032
0.023

1.577
2.015
2.030
2.048
2.066
2.079
2173
2.294
2.317
2.356
2.573
2.654
2.679
2.713
2.822
2.980
2.994
3.110
3.139
3.277
3.312
3.456
3.488
3.501
3.562
3.588
3.651
3.690
3.692
3.784
3.787
3.809
3.838
3.893
4.011
4.026
4.139
4.208
4.302
4.321
4.340
4.350
4.367
4.409
4.424
4.457
4.471
4.556
4.577
4.609
4.632



Raw Times

2025#7
Pos Name Class Num Time Behind From First
53 Sonya Morgan AS 41 41.557 0.082 4.714
54 Robert Schaefer AS 64 41.634 0.077 4.791
55 Frances Farrell SST 182 41.795 0.161 4,952
56 Brent Isaacs SSC 51 41.850 0.055 5.007
57 Ed Darchuk CAMT 77 41.974 0.124 5.131
58 Christopher Green SS 171 42.063 0.089 5.220
59 Kamen Guentchev XA 96 42170 0.107 5.327
60 William Green SS 71 42.258 0.088 5.415
61 Todd Herner FS 28 42.300 0.042 5.457
62 Seth Lawrey BST 53 42.388 0.088 5.545
63 Shaun Salyards BST 17 42.435 0.047 5.592
64 Chris Whitney CAMS 16 42.527 0.092 5.684
65 Jared Hanson N/BS 34 42.548 0.021 5.705
66 Mark Bibb M/AM 33 42.589 0.041 5.746
67 Van Townsend X/HS 69 42.632 0.043 5.789
68 Austin Emser N/AS 7 42.811 0.179 5.968
69 Quentin Kakuda CST 15 42.889 0.078 6.046
70 Dave Malysa CST 55 42.929 0.040 6.086
71 Nathan Gonzales N/FS 29 42.956 0.027 6.113
72 Bryan Kelly ES 126 42.968 0.012 6.125
73 Glenn Fair ES 1 43.013 0.045 6.170
74 Lian Guentchev XA 196 43.016 0.003 6.173
75 Michael Herring XB 99 43.085 0.069 6.242
76 Thomas Jergeson CST 44 43.195 0.110 6.352
77 Jeff Fleer CAMS 27 43.279 0.084 6.436
78 Nick Green BS 17 43.612 0.333 6.769
79 Angel Cruz N/XU 77 43.694 0.082 6.851
80 Hap Schadler CAMT 65 43.843 0.149 7.000
81 David Woolever CAMC 30 43.957 0.114 7.114
82 Terek DeBoer N/XB 10 44197 0.240 7.354
83 Chelsea Tattershall EST 23 44.201 0.004 7.358
84 Katie Rant N/XB 13 44,331 0.130 7.488
85 Keith Johnson CAMC 38 44.483 0.152 7.640
86 Mathew Wilson SS 3 44.694 0.211 7.851
87 David Pilger ES 26 44,712 0.018 7.869
88 Jacob Hardy CAMS 88 44.770 0.058 7.927
89 Gunnar Germany N/DS 130 44.900 0.130 8.057
90 Richard Straw BST 65 45.125 0.225 8.282
91 Colton Smith N/XB 24 45.417 0.292 8.574
92 Nicholas Chimento X/XB 118 45.546 0.129 8.703
93 Carl Germany N/DS 30 45.809 0.263 8.966
94 Jen Collier N/SSC 95 45.962 0.153 9.119
95 Ken Hammack BS 6 46.376 0.414 9.533
96 Bev Landdeck DS 77 46.682 0.306 9.839
97 Stephen Kohn BS 7 47.149 0.467 10.306
98 Kaylee Sinz GST 8 47.369 0.220 10.526
99 Tyler Joy X/XB 18 48.724 1.355 11.881
100 Sandy Herrera BS 131 51.944 3.220 15.101
101 Sojeong Kang SS 4 52.512 0.568 15.669
102 Michael Bice CAMC 12 No Time - -
103 Clay Turner CAMS 190 No Time - -

104 Ayla Slavin ES 24 No Time - -



Raw Times
2025#7

Pos Name

105 Mark Steichen
106 Greg Tarantino
107 Dalton Gray
108 Trevor Reimers
109 Jimmy Underhill
110 John Feustel
111 Jim Reyenga
112 Micahl Keltner

Class
ES
M/FM
N/CAMT
N/EVX
X/ISSM
X/BST
X/BS
X/IXB

Num
43
49

110
23
121
37
59

Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time
No Time

Behind From First



