

# Raw Times

2025#7

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
1	Glen Outcalt	M/BM	67	36.843	-	-
2	Chris Gladu	XA	40	38.420	1.577	1.577
3	Suraj Pradhan	BST	75	38.858	0.438	2.015
4	Cassidy Coughlin	XA	140	38.873	0.015	2.030
5	Iain Mannix	XB	111	38.891	0.018	2.048
6	Bud Smith	M/FM	146	38.909	0.018	2.066
7	Steven Clark	BST	175	38.922	0.013	2.079
8	Bruce Lukens	X/DST	36	39.016	0.094	2.173
9	Mike Forsythe	XA	37	39.137	0.121	2.294
10	Greg Paine	CAMC	99	39.160	0.023	2.317
11	David Fauth	X/DST	96	39.199	0.039	2.356
12	BJ Fulton	SST	88	39.416	0.217	2.573
13	Vivek Koduri	X/DST	136	39.497	0.081	2.654
14	David Cahoon	X/CAMC	1	39.522	0.025	2.679
15	Jonathan Kuo	X/AST	108	39.556	0.034	2.713
16	Aaron Botnick	SST	42	39.665	0.109	2.822
17	Matthew Villescascas	X/AS	99	39.823	0.158	2.980
18	Fabian Castanon	BST	7	39.837	0.014	2.994
19	Barry Ott	CS	98	39.953	0.116	3.110
20	Michael James	X/DST	88	39.982	0.029	3.139
21	Doug Tabb	XA	47	40.120	0.138	3.277
22	Monique Forsythe	XA	137	40.155	0.035	3.312
23	Brendan Sobers	X/AST	8	40.299	0.144	3.456
24	Jeffrey Tattershall	X/EST	23	40.331	0.032	3.488
25	Jeffrey Hugo	X/DST	2	40.344	0.013	3.501
26	Greg Burnett	AS	9	40.405	0.061	3.562
27	Jeff Morgan	CAMS	15	40.431	0.026	3.588
28	Kirk Dunlap	BS	4	40.494	0.063	3.651
29	Ken Pike	AS	88	40.533	0.039	3.690
30	Jared Pruitt	BST	24	40.535	0.002	3.692
31	Sam Sheehan	BS	26	40.627	0.092	3.784
32	Chris Kory	SSC	95	40.630	0.003	3.787
33	Jaime Khublal	CS	93	40.652	0.022	3.809
34	Terry Brown	CAMT	67	40.681	0.029	3.838
35	Alan Lehman	XB	34	40.736	0.055	3.893
36	Jon Tregoning	CS	13	40.854	0.118	4.011
37	Dylan Maisel	AST	81	40.869	0.015	4.026
38	Eric Helms	XA	42	40.982	0.113	4.139
39	Lew Thomas	SS	8	41.051	0.069	4.208
40	Izaah Delahoya	BST	107	41.145	0.094	4.302
41	Randy Hickman	AS	53	41.164	0.019	4.321
42	Keith Sinz	SST	17	41.183	0.019	4.340
43	Dan Herrera	BS	31	41.193	0.010	4.350
44	Elijah Fauth	X/DST	196	41.210	0.017	4.367
45	Zach Fauth	X/SSC	19	41.252	0.042	4.409
46	Jesse Shapiro	ES	27	41.267	0.015	4.424
47	Ian Farrell	SST	82	41.300	0.033	4.457
48	Sam Blackburn	GST	22	41.314	0.014	4.471
49	Ryan Garabedian	SSC	151	41.399	0.085	4.556
50	Greg Sheehan	CS	126	41.420	0.021	4.577
51	Mark Melchior	SST	83	41.452	0.032	4.609
52	Kinch Rendall	X/HS	169	41.475	0.023	4.632

# Raw Times

2025#7

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
53	Sonya Morgan	AS	41	41.557	0.082	4.714
54	Robert Schaefer	AS	64	41.634	0.077	4.791
55	Frances Farrell	SST	182	41.795	0.161	4.952
56	Brent Isaacs	SSC	51	41.850	0.055	5.007
57	Ed Darchuk	CAMT	77	41.974	0.124	5.131
58	Christopher Green	SS	171	42.063	0.089	5.220
59	Kamen Guentchev	XA	96	42.170	0.107	5.327
60	William Green	SS	71	42.258	0.088	5.415
61	Todd Herner	FS	28	42.300	0.042	5.457
62	Seth Lawrey	BST	53	42.388	0.088	5.545
63	Shaun Salyards	BST	17	42.435	0.047	5.592
64	Chris Whitney	CAMS	16	42.527	0.092	5.684
65	Jared Hanson	N/BS	34	42.548	0.021	5.705
66	Mark Bibb	M/AM	33	42.589	0.041	5.746
67	Van Townsend	X/HS	69	42.632	0.043	5.789
68	Austin Emser	N/AS	7	42.811	0.179	5.968
69	Quentin Kakuda	CST	15	42.889	0.078	6.046
70	Dave Malysa	CST	55	42.929	0.040	6.086
71	Nathan Gonzales	N/FS	29	42.956	0.027	6.113
72	Bryan Kelly	ES	126	42.968	0.012	6.125
73	Glenn Fair	ES	1	43.013	0.045	6.170
74	Lian Guentchev	XA	196	43.016	0.003	6.173
75	Michael Herring	XB	99	43.085	0.069	6.242
76	Thomas Jergeson	CST	44	43.195	0.110	6.352
77	Jeff Fleer	CAMS	27	43.279	0.084	6.436
78	Nick Green	BS	17	43.612	0.333	6.769
79	Angel Cruz	N/XU	77	43.694	0.082	6.851
80	Hap Schadler	CAMT	65	43.843	0.149	7.000
81	David Woolever	CAMC	30	43.957	0.114	7.114
82	Terek DeBoer	N/XB	10	44.197	0.240	7.354
83	Chelsea Tattershall	EST	23	44.201	0.004	7.358
84	Katie Rant	N/XB	13	44.331	0.130	7.488
85	Keith Johnson	CAMC	38	44.483	0.152	7.640
86	Mathew Wilson	SS	3	44.694	0.211	7.851
87	David Pilger	ES	26	44.712	0.018	7.869
88	Jacob Hardy	CAMS	88	44.770	0.058	7.927
89	Gunnar Germany	N/DS	130	44.900	0.130	8.057
90	Richard Straw	BST	65	45.125	0.225	8.282
91	Colton Smith	N/XB	24	45.417	0.292	8.574
92	Nicholas Chimento	X/XB	118	45.546	0.129	8.703
93	Carl Germany	N/DS	30	45.809	0.263	8.966
94	Jen Collier	N/SSC	95	45.962	0.153	9.119
95	Ken Hammack	BS	6	46.376	0.414	9.533
96	Bev Landdeck	DS	77	46.682	0.306	9.839
97	Stephen Kohn	BS	7	47.149	0.467	10.306
98	Kaylee Sinz	GST	8	47.369	0.220	10.526
99	Tyler Joy	X/XB	18	48.724	1.355	11.881
100	Sandy Herrera	BS	131	51.944	3.220	15.101
101	Sojeong Kang	SS	4	52.512	0.568	15.669
102	Michael Bice	CAMC	12	No Time	-	-
103	Clay Turner	CAMS	190	No Time	-	-
104	Ayla Slavin	ES	24	No Time	-	-

# Raw Times

2025#7

---

Pos	Name	Class	Num	Time	Behind	From First
105	Mark Steichen	ES	43	No Time	-	-
106	Greg Tarantino	M/FM	49	No Time	-	-
107	Dalton Gray	N/CAMT	110	No Time	-	-
108	Trevor Reimers	N/EVX	23	No Time	-	-
109	Jimmy Underhill	X/SSM	121	No Time	-	-
110	John Feustel	X/BST	37	No Time	-	-
111	Jim Reyenga	X/BS	59	No Time	-	-
112	Micahl Keltner	X/XB	7	No Time	-	-